6,95,157 Equity Shares of ` 10 each to the eligible Employees/ 
Director, pursuant to exercise of stock options granted under 
the Company’s Employee Stock Option Schemes.

Consequent to the aforesaid allotments, the Issued, Subscribed  
and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 
2024 stood at ̀  2,01,95,17,970 (Rupees Two Hundred and One 
Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Seventy Only) divided into 20,19,51,797 (Twenty Crore 
Nineteen Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Seven Hundred and 
Ninety Seven) Equity Shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each.

During the year under review, the Company did not issue 
any shares with differential rights as to dividend, voting or 
otherwise.

4.	 Dividend
In compliance with Regulation 43A of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure